The Mediation Agreement, dated 10.09.2013, signed by the parties and their
respective counsel, reads as follows:-

Both sides, out of their own volition and without any pressure or coercion from any
side have agreed as follows:

1. The Respondent has agreed to pay a sum of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees five lakhs and
fifty thousand only) as permanent alimony to the Petitioner in full and final
settlement of all petitioner''s claims under any head whatsoever.

2. The Petitioner and the Respondent have both agreed to file a petition for divorce
by mutual consent under sec. 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 for dissolving